CE_Eaton-9PX_2019-07
EU Declaration of Conformity
We,
Eaton Industries France SAS
110 rue Blaise Pascal
38330 Montbonnot Saint Martin
France
declare under our sole responsibility as the manufacturer of Uninterruptible Power Systems (UPS), that
Eaton 9PX
types within the range on page 2
provided that it is installed, maintained and used in the
application intended for, with respect to the relevant manufacturer’s
instructions, installation standards and “good engineering practices”
complies with the provisions of Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU LVD – Low Voltage Directive
2014/30/EU EMC – Electromagnetic Directive
2011/65/EU (subsequent amendments included) RoHS 3 – Restriction of Hazardous Substances
based on compliance with European standards:
EN 62040-1 : 2008 + A1 : 2013
 Uninterruptible power systems (UPS) - Part 1: General and safety requirements for UPS
EN 62040-2 : 2006
 Uninterruptible power systems (UPS) - Part 2: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements
EN IEC 63000 : 2018
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the
restriction of hazardous substances
Montbonnot, 11 July 2019
Nicolas Samman
Engineering Director
Page 1/4
 CE_Eaton-9PX_2019-07
 Types within the range
The declaration of conformity applies to the following types within the product family:
 Catalog Nb:  Description:
Eaton 9PX 9PX700RT Eaton 9PX 700 RT LV
Eaton 9PX 9PX1000IRT2U Eaton 9PX 1000i RT2U
Eaton 9PX 9PX1000IRTN Eaton 9PX 1000i RT2U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX1000GRT Eaton 9PX 1000 GRT
Eaton 9PX 9PX1000RTAU Eaton 9PX 1000 RTAU
Eaton 9PX 9PX1000RT Eaton 9PX 1000 RT LV
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500IRT2U Eaton 9PX 1500i RT2U
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500IRTN Eaton 9PX 1500i RT2U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500IRTM Eaton 9PX 1500i RT2U Marine
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500GRT Eaton 9PX 1500 GRT
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500RTAU Eaton 9PX 1500 RTAU
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500RT Eaton 9PX 1500 RT LV
Eaton 9PX 9PX1500RTN Eaton 9PX 1500 RT LV Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRT2U Eaton 9PX 2200i RT2U
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRT3U Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTN Eaton 9PX 2200i RT2U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTBPF Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U HotSwap FR
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTBPD Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U HotSwap DIN
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTBPB Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U HotSwap BS
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTBPH Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U HotSwap HW
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200IRTBP Eaton 9PX 2200i RT3U HotSwap IEC
Eaton 9PX 9PX2000RTAU Eaton 9PX 2000 RTAU
Eaton 9PX 9PX2000RT Eaton 9PX 2000 RT LV
Eaton 9PX 9PX2000RTN Eaton 9PX 2000 RT LV Net Bundle
Eaton 9PX 9PX2200GRT Eaton 9PX 2200G RT
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRT2U Eaton 9PX 3000i RT2U
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRT3U Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTM Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U Marine
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTN Eaton 9PX 3000i RT2U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTBPF Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U HotSwap FR
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTBPD Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U HotSwap DIN
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTBPB Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U HotSwap BS
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTBPH Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U HotSwap HW
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000IRTBP Eaton 9PX 3000i RT3U HotSwap IEC
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000GRT Eaton 9PX 3000G RT
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000GLRT Eaton 9PX 3000GL RT
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000RTAU Eaton 9PX 3000 RT AU
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000RT Eaton 9PX 3000 RT LV
Eaton 9PX 9PX3000RTN Eaton 9PX 3000 RT LV Net Bundle
 Page 2/4
CE_Eaton-9PX_2019-07
The declaration of conformity applies to the following types within the product family:
 Part Number  Description
Eaton 9PX 9PX5Ki Eaton 9PX 5000i
Eaton 9PX 9PX5KiBP Eaton 9PX 5000i HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX5KiRTN Eaton 9PX 5000i RT3U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX5K Eaton 9PX 5000 RT3U Netpack NEMA
Eaton 9PX 9PX6Ki Eaton 9PX 6000i
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KiBP Eaton 9PX 6000i HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KiRTN Eaton 9PX 6000i RT3U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KiBP31 Eaton 9PX 6000i 3:1 HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KiRTNBP31 Eaton 9PX 6000i 3:1 RT6U HotSwap Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KiPM31 Eaton 9PX 6000i 3:1 Power Module
Eaton 9PX 9PX6K Eaton 9PX 6000 RT3U Netpack NEMA
Eaton 9PX 9PX6KG Eaton 9PX 6000 RT3U Netpack  IEC
Eaton 9PX 9PX8Ki Eaton 9PX 8000i
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiBP Eaton 9PX 8000i HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiRTNBP Eaton 9PX 8000i RT6U HotSwap Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiPM Eaton 9PX 8000i Power Module
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiBP31 Eaton 9PX 8000i 3:1 HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiRTNBP31 Eaton 9PX 8000i 3:1 RT6U HotSwap Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX8KiPM31 Eaton 9PX 8000i 3:1 Power Module
Eaton 9PX 9PX8K Eaton 9PX 8000 RT6U Hotswap Netpack 208V
Eaton 9PX 9PX11Ki Eaton 9PX 11000i
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiBP Eaton 9PX 11000i HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiRTNBP Eaton 9PX 11000i RT6U HotSwap Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiPM Eaton 9PX 11000i Power Module
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiBP31 Eaton 9PX 11000i 3:1 HotSwap
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiRTNBP31 Eaton 9PX 11000i 3:1 RT6U HotSwap Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PX11KiPM31 Eaton 9PX 11000i 3:1 Power Module
Eaton 9PX 9PX11K Eaton 9PX 11000 RT6U Hotswap Netpack 208V
Eaton 9PX 9PXM10KiRTN Eaton 9PX 10Ki 5Ki Redundant RT9U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PXM12KiRTN Eaton 9PX 12Ki 6Ki Redundant RT9U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PXM16KiRTN Eaton 9PX 16Ki 8Ki Redundant RT15U Netpack
Eaton 9PX 9PXM22KiRTN Eaton 9PX 22Ki 11Ki Redundant RT15U Netpack
    Page 3/4
CE_Eaton-9PX_2019-07
The declaration of conformity applies to the following types within the product family:
 Part Number  Description
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM36RT Eaton 9PX EBM 36V RT
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM48RT Eaton 9PX EBM 48V RT
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM48RT2U Eaton 9PX EBM 48V RT2U
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM72RT Eaton 9PX EBM 72V RT
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM72RT2U Eaton 9PX EBM 72V RT2U
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM72RT3U Eaton 9PX EBM 72V RT3U
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM180 Eaton 9PX EBM 180V
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM240 Eaton 9PX EBM 240V
Eaton 9PX Battery Module 9PXEBM240RT Eaton 9PX EBM 240V RT
Eaton HotSwap MBP MBP6Ki Eaton HotSwap MBP 6000i
Eaton HotSwap MBP MBP6K208 Eaton HotSwap MBP 6000 208
Eaton HotSwap MBP MBP11Ki Eaton HotSwap MBP 11000i
Eaton HotSwap MBP MBP11Ki31 Eaton HotSwap MBP 11000i 3:1
Eaton HotSwap MBP MBP11K208 Eaton HotSwap MBP 11000 208
Eaton 9PX ModularEasy 9PXMEZ6Ki Eaton 9PX ModularEasy 6000i
Eaton 9PX ModularEasy 9PXMEZ11Ki Eaton 9PX ModularEasy 11000i
Eaton Accessories SC240RT Eaton Supercharger 240VDC
Eaton Accessories SC240RT6A Eaton Supercharger 240VDC 6A
Eaton 9PX Accessories 9PXMF3KI Eaton 9PX Marine Filter 3kVA
Eaton 9PX Accessories 9PXPPDM1 Eaton Transformer & Maintenance Bypass NEMA
Eaton 9PX Accessories 9PXPPDM2 Eaton Transformer & Maintenance Bypass HW
Eaton 9PX Accessories 9PXTFMR5 Eaton Transformer Stepdown
Eaton 9PX Accessories 9PXTFMR11 Eaton Transformer Stepdown
Eaton 9PX Accessories TFMR11Ki Eaton Transformer 11000i
   Page 4/4